

Mermade™
HAIR



**MINI USB C
CURL TONG**

Get to know your Mermade

Ceramic Coated Barrel
145°C (±5 °C)

Spiral Cover
Protect & store



Clamp
For easy styling

Battery
LI-ION
3.65V
2,600mAh

LED
On/Off
switch

USB Connection
C type

Use without Spiral Cover



Spiral Cover



Product Name
SKU
Charging time
Usage time
Rated Voltage
Certification of Electro Magnetic Compatibility
Certification of Battery Safety Check
Battery Model
Country of Manufacture

USB C Travel Curl Tong
3042
1.5 hours
30 minutes
5V= 2A
R-R-UXA-UNIXELEC-140
XU102151-20001
INR18650-219
LI-ION3.65V2,600mAh
China

Get 10% off your next order with code THANKYOU10

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove cover. Press the button for 3 seconds to turn on/off
2. Blue LED blinks during temperature rise and stops blinking when temperature rise is complete. Flashing red light indicates low battery.
3. Due to the small size of the barrel, small sections are required. Take a 2cm section of hair & wrap the hair around the barrel.
4. Hold for 5-15 seconds & release the curl.
5. Turn off & apply spiral cover when not in use. Keep away from Children.

This product does not contain an adaptor and C-Type Cable. Charging time may vary depending on adapter and cable specifications. Please note the product does not work while charging. Due to battery use, handle part can be slightly warm during use and charging. Please use it with confidence. Please use d.c 5V, 2A adapter and C-type Cable.

CAUTION: BURN RISK

1. Do not permit children to use. Do not store within reach of children. Do not leave unattended.
2. It is recommended this appliance should not be used by persons who have reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they are supervised by a person responsible for their safety.
3. Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins or other vessels containing water.
4. Never leave appliance unattended when it is connected to a power supply. Always place the appliance with the safety stand on a heat-resistant, stable flat surface.
5. Do not use on wet, damp or synthetic hair.
6. Always do a strand test before using on your hair as heat can affect some hair colour
7. This appliance may not be treated as household waste. It should be handed to an appropriate collection point for the recycling of Electrical and Electronic equipment.

MAINTENANCE

1. To clean the unit, be sure the unit is cool and unplugged. Wipe the handle and barrels with a damp cloth. No other maintenance is necessary.
2. Do not attempt to repair the appliance yourself. This appliance has no user serviceable parts.

LIMITED 2 YEAR GLOBAL WARRANTY

Mermade Hair warrants this product against any defects that are due to faulty material or workmanship for a two-year period from the original date of consumer purchase. This warranty does not include damage to the product resulting from accident or misuse. If the product should become defective within the warranty period, Mermade Hair will replace item. Email hello@mermadehair.com for Warranty issues. This warranty does not cover products damaged by the following:

- Accident, misuse, abuse or alteration of the product
- Servicing by unauthorized persons
- Use with unauthorized accessories
- Connecting it to incorrect current and voltage
- Any other conditions beyond our control

MERMADE HAIR SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF FITNESS AND MERCHANTABILITY, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF ORIGINAL PURCHASE. KEEP ORIGINAL SALES RECEIPT AS PROOF OF PURCHASE FOR WARRANTY PURPOSES OR REGISTER YOUR WARRANTY ONLINE.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or province to province. Some states do not allow that exclusion or limitation of incidental, special, or consequential damages.



Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley
6050 Australia
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com

REGISTER YOUR WARRANTY & DOWNLOAD THE USER MANUAL



INSTRUCTIES

1. Verwijder de kap. Druk 3 seconden op de knop om in/uit te schakelen
2. De blauwe LED knippert tijdens de temperatuurstijging en stopt met knipperen wanneer de temperatuurstijging is voltooid. Rood knipperend lampje geeft aan dat de batterij bijna leeg is
3. Vanwege het kleine formaat van het vat zijn kleine secties vereist. Neem een haargedeelte van 2 cm en wikkel het haar rond het vat.
4. Houd 5-15 seconden vast en laat de krul los.
5. Schakel de spiraalafdekking uit en breng deze aan wanneer deze niet in gebruik is. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Dit product bevat geen adapter en C-type kabel. De oplaadtijd kan variëren, afhankelijk van de specificaties van de adapter en de kabel. Houd er rekening mee dat het product niet werkt tijdens het opladen. Door het gebruik van de batterij kan het handvat tijdens het gebruik en het opladen enigszins warm zijn. Gebruik het met vertrouwen. Gebruik een gelijkstroomadapter van 5 V, 2 A en een C-type kabel.

LET OP: BRANDGEVAAR

1. Laat kinderen niet gebruiken. Niet bewaren binnen het bereik van kinderen. Niet onbeheerd achterlaten.
2. Het wordt aanbevolen dit apparaat niet te gebruiken door personen met verminderde fysieke, sensorische of mentale vermogens, of gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij ze onder toezicht staan van een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid.
3. Gebruik dit apparaat niet in de buurt van badkuipen, douches, wastafels of andere vaten die water bevatten.
4. Laat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter wanneer het is aangesloten op een stroomvoorziening. Plaats het apparaat met de veiligheidsstandaard altijd op een hittebestendig, stabiel vlak oppervlak.
5. Niet gebruiken op nat, vochtig of synthetisch haar.
6. Doe altijd een strengtest voordat je het op je haar gebruikt, omdat hitte de haarkleur kan beïnvloeden.
7. Dit apparaat mag niet als huishoudelijk afval worden behandeld. Het moet worden overhandigd aan een geschikt inzamelpunt voor het recyclen van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

ONDERHOUD

1. Om het apparaat te reinigen, moet u ervoor zorgen dat het apparaat koel is en de stekker uit het stopcontact is gehaald. Veeg het handvat en de vaten af met een vochtige doek. Er is geen ander onderhoud nodig.
2. Probeer het apparaat nooit zelf te repareren. Dit apparaat heeft geen onderdelen die door de gebruiker gerepareerd kunnen worden.

BEPERKT 2 JAAR WERELDWIJD GARANTIE

Mermade Hair garandeert dit product tegen defecten die te wijten zijn aan defect materiaal of vakmanschap gedurende een periode van twee jaar vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van aankoop door de consument. Deze garantie omvat geen schade aan het product als gevolg van een ongeluk of verkeerd gebruik. Het product moet defect raken binnen de garantieperiode, zal Mermade Hair het artikel vervangen.

E-mail hello@mermadehair.com voorgarantie problemen. Deze garantie dekt geen producten die beschadigd zijn door:

- Ongeval, verkeerd gebruik, misbruik of wijziging van het product
- Onderhoud door onbevoegden
- Gebruik met ongeautoriseerde accessoires
- Aansluiten op onjuiste stroom en spanning
- Eventuele andere omstandigheden buiten onze controle

MERMADE HAIR IS NIET VERANTWOORDELIJK VOOR INCIDENTELE, SPECIALE OF GEVOLGSCHADE ALS GEVOLG VAN HET GEBRUIK VAN DIT PRODUCT. ALLE IMPLICIETE GARANTIES, INCLUSIEF MAAR NIET BEPERKT TOT IMPLICIETE GARANTIES VAN GESCHIKTHEID EN VERKOOPBAARHEID, ZIJN BEPERKT IN DUUR TOT TWEE JAAR VANAF DE DATUM VAN OORSPRONKELIJKE AANKOOP. BEWAAR HET ORIGINELE AANKOOPBEWIJS ALS AANKOOPBEWIJS VOOR GARANTIEDOELEINDEN OF REGISTREER UW GARANTIE ONLINE.

Deze garantie geeft u specifieke wettelijke rechten en u kunt ook andere rechten hebben die van staat tot staat of provincie tot provincie verschillen. Sommige staten staan die uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele, speciale of gevolgschade niet toe.

Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St. Mount Lawley
6050 Australië
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com

REGISTREER UW GARANTIE & DOWNLOAD DE GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING



ANVISNINGAR

1. Ta bort höljet. Tryck på knappen i tre sekunder för att slå på/av
2. Blå lysdiod blinkar medan temperaturen stiger och slutar blinka när temperaturen nåtts. Blinkade röd lampa indikerar låg batterinivå.
3. Eftersom trumman är liten krävs små hårsektioner. Ta en hårsektion på 2 cm och linda håret runt trumman.
4. Håll kvar i 5-15 sekunder och släpp sedan locken.
5. Stäng av och sätt över spiralskyddet när apparaten inte används. Förvaras åtskilt från barn.

Den här produkten innehåller inte någon adapter eller C-Type-kabel. Laddningstid kan variera beroende på adapter och kabel. Notera att produkten inte går att använda medan den laddas. På grund av batterianvändningen kan den delen du håller i bli lite varm under användning och laddning. Använd med förtroende. Använd en adapter av typen d.c 5V, 2A och Type-C-kabel.

VIDTAG FÖRSIKTIGHET RISK FÖR BRÄNNSKADOR

1. Låt inte barn använda apparaten. Förvara utom räckhåll för barn. Lämna inte utan uppsikt.
2. Denna apparat rekommenderas inte för användning av personer som har nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga eller som saknar erfarenhet och kunskap, såvida de inte övervakas av en person som ansvarar för deras säkerhet.
3. Använd inte apparaten nära badkar, duschar, handfat eller andra kärl som innehåller vatten.
4. Lämna aldrig apparaten utan uppsikt när den är ansluten till en strömkälla. Placera alltid apparaten med säkerhetsstativet på en värmebeständig, stabil plan yta.

5. Använd inte på vått, fuktigt eller syntetiskt hår.
6. Gör alltid ett hårstråtest innan du använder apparaten på ditt hår eftersom värme kan påverka vissa hårfärger.
7. Denna apparat får inte behandlas som hushållsavfall. Den ska lämnas till en lämplig insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning.

UNDERHÅLL

1. För att rengöra enheten, se till att enheten är sval och urkopplad från eluttaget. Torka av handtaget och trummorna med en fuktig trasa. Inget annat underhåll är nödvändigt.
2. Försök inte att reparera apparaten själv. Denna apparat har inga delar som användaren kan reparera.

BEGRÄNSAD 2 ÅRS GLOBAL GARANTI

Mermade Hair garanterar denna produkt mot alla defekter som beror på felaktigt material eller utförande under en tvåårsperiod från det ursprungliga köpdatumet. Denna garanti inkluderar inte skador på produkten till följd av olycka eller felaktig användning. Om produkten skulle bli defekt inom garantitiden kommer Mermade Hair att ersätta produkten. E-post hello@mermadehair.com för garantifrågor. Denna garanti täcker inte produkter som skadats av följande:

- Olycka, felanvändning, missbruk eller ändring av produkten
- Underhåll av obehöriga personer
- Användning med icke godkända tillbehör
- Anslutning till felaktig ström eller spänning
- Alla andra förhållanden utanför vår kontroll

MERMADE HÅR SKA INTE HÅLLAS ANSVARIG FÖR OAVSIKTLIGA SKADOR, SPECIELLA SKADOR ELLER FÖLJDSKADOR SOM KOMMER UTAV ANVÄNDNING AV DENNA PRODUKT. ALLA UNDERFÖRSTÅDDA GARANTIER, INKLUSIVE MEN INTE BEGRÄNSADE TILL UNDERFÖRSTÅDDA GARANTIER OM LÄMPLIGHET OCH SÄLJBARHET, ÄR BEGRÄNSADE TILL TVÅ ÅR FRÅN DATUM FÖR URSPRUNGLIGT KÖP. BEHÅLL ORIGINALKVITTO SOM KÖPBEVIS FÖR GARANTISYFTE ELLER REGISTRERA DIN GARANTI ONLINE.

Denna garanti ger dig specifika juridiska rättigheter och du kan även ha andra rättigheter som varierar från stat till stat eller provins till provins. Vissa stater tillåter inte uteslutningen eller begränsningen av oavsiktliga skador, speciella skador eller följdskador.

Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley
6050 Australia
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com

REGISTRERA DIN GARANTI OCH LADDA NED BRUKSANVISNINGEN



ISTRUZIONI

1. Rimuovere il coperchio. Premere il pulsante per 3 secondi per accendere/spegnere
2. Il LED blu lampeggia quando la temperatura aumenta e si ferma di lampeggiare quando raggiunge la temperatura impostata. La luce rossa che lampeggia indica la batteria scarica.
3. Per via delle dimensioni ridotte del cilindro, bisogna creare piccole sezioni. Prendere una sezione da 2 cm di capelli & avvolgerli intorno al cilindro.
4. Mantenerli per 5-15 secondi & rilasciare il ricciolo.
5. Spegnerlo & applicare la copertura a spirale quando non viene utilizzato. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Questo prodotto non è corredato dall'adattatore e dal cavo di tipo C. Il tempo di ricarica può variare a seconda delle specifiche

dell'adattatore e del cavo. Vogliate notare che il prodotto non funziona durante la ricarica. Per via della batteria, la parte dell'impugnatura potrebbe riscaldarsi leggermente durante l'uso e durante la ricarica. Si prega di utilizzarlo in sicurezza. Utilizzare l'adattatore d.c 5V, 2A e il cavo di tipo C.

ATTENZIONE: RISCHIO DI USTIONI

1. Non permettere ai bambini di utilizzarlo. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non lasciarlo incustodito.
2. Si raccomanda di non permettere l'utilizzo di questo apparecchio da persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o senza esperienza e conoscenza, se non sotto la supervisione di una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.
3. Non utilizzare questo apparecchio in prossimità di vasche da bagno, docce, bacinelle o altri recipienti contenenti acqua.
4. Non lasciare mai l'apparecchio incustodito quando è connesso alla rete elettrica. Posizionare sempre l'apparecchio con il supporto di sicurezza su di una superficie piana, stabile e resistente al calore.
5. Non utilizzare su capelli bagnati, umidi o sintetici.
6. Effettuare sempre un test su una ciocca prima di utilizzarlo su tutti i capelli dato che il calore può influire sulla colorazione dei capelli.
7. Questo apparecchio non può essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve essere consegnato ad un apposito punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche.

MANUTENZIONE

1. Per effettuare la pulizia dell'unità, assicurarsi che l'unità sia fredda e scollegata. Pulire l'impugnatura e il cilindro con un panno umido. Non è necessaria ulteriore manutenzione.
2. Non provare a riparare l'apparecchio da soli. Questo apparecchio non contiene parti riparabili dall'utente.

GARANZIA INTERNAZIONALE DI 2 ANNI

Mermade Hair garantisce questo prodotto contro qualsiasi difetto dovuto a materiale o produzione difettosi per un periodo di due anni dalla data originale di acquisto. Questa garanzia non comprende i danni al prodotto derivanti da incidenti o uso improprio. Se il prodotto dovesse mostrare difetti nel periodo di garanzia, Mermade Hair sostituirà l'articolo. Email hello@mermadehair.com for Problemi di garanzia. La presente garanzia non copre i prodotti danneggiati da:

- Incidenti, uso improprio, rotti intenzionalmente o alterazione del prodotto
- Manutenzione da parte di persone non autorizzate
- Uso con accessori non autorizzati
- Collegamento a corrente o tensione non corrette
- Qualsiasi altra condizione fuori dal nostro controllo

MERMAID HAIR NON SARÀ RESPONSABILE PER QUALSIASI DANNO ACCIDENTALE, SPECIALE O CONSEGUENZIALE DERIVANTE DALL'USO DI QUESTO PRODOTTO. TUTTE LE GARANZIE IMPLICITE, INCLUSE MA NON SOLO LE GARANZIE IMPLICITE DI IDONEITÀ E DI COMMERCIBILITÀ, SONO LIMITATE ALLA DURATA DI DUE ANNI DALLA DATA ORIGINALE DI ACQUISTO.

CONSERVARE LA RICEVUTA DI ACQUISTO ORIGINALE COME PROVA DELL'ACQUISTO PER FAR VALERE LA GARANZIA O PER REGISTRARE LA VOSTRA GARANZIA ONLINE.

La presente garanzia conferisce all'utente specifici diritti legali oltre ad altri diritti che variano da stato a stato o da provincia a provincia. Alcuni stati non consentono l'esclusione o la limitazione di danni incidentali, speciali o consequenziali.

Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley
6050 Australia
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com

**REGISTRATE LA VOSTRA
GARANZIA &
SCARICATE IL MANUALE D'USO**



INSTRUCTIONS

1. Retirer le couvercle. Appuyez sur le bouton pendant 3 secondes pour allumer/éteindre.
2. La LED bleue clignote pendant que l'appareil chauffe et s'arrête lorsqu'il est prêt. Lorsque la batterie est faible, une lumière rouge clignote.
3. La petite taille des cylindres oblige l'utilisation de petites sections. Prendre une section de 2 cm de cheveux et les entourer autour du cylindre.
4. Maintenir pendant 5-15 secondes et relâcher la boucle.
5. Éteindre et appliquer le couvercle en spirale lorsque que l'appareil n'est pas utilisé. Conserver hors de portée des enfants. Ce produit ne contient pas d'adaptateur ni de Cable Type C. Le temps de chargement peut varier selon l'adaptateur ou le câble utilisé. Remarque : le produit ne fonctionne pas lors du chargement. À cause de la batterie, la poignée peut être chaude pendant l'utilisation et le chargement. Veuillez utiliser l'appareil en toute confiance. Veuillez utiliser un adaptateur 5 V, 2 A et un câble Type-C.

ATTENTION : RISQUE DE BRÛLURE

1. Ne pas laisser les enfants utiliser l'appareil. Ne pas entreposer à portée des enfants. Ne pas laisser sans surveillance.
2. Pour des raisons de sécurité, cet appareil ne devrait pas être utilisé par des personnes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, sauf si elles sont surveillées par une personne responsable.
3. Ne pas utiliser cet appareil à proximité des baignoires, des douches, des bassins ou autres récipients contenant de l'eau.
4. Ne jamais laisser cet appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est branché à une source d'alimentation. Toujours placer l'appareil sur le support de sécurité sur une surface plane thermorésistante.
5. Ne pas utiliser sur des cheveux mouillés, humides ou synthétiques.
6. Toujours faire une mèche test avant d'utiliser sur vos cheveux puisque la chaleur peut affecter la couleur de cheveux.
7. Cet appareil ne doit pas être traité comme déchets ménagers. Il doit être remis à un point de collecte adapté pour le recyclage d'équipement Électrique et Électronique.

ENTRETIEN

1. Pour nettoyer l'unité, s'assurer qu'il soit froid et débranché. Essuyer la poignée et les cylindres avec un chiffon humide. Aucun autre entretien n'est nécessaire.
2. Ne pas essayer de réparer l'appareil soi-même. Cet appareil n'a aucune pièce réparable par l'utilisateur.

2 ANS DE GARANTIE GLOBALE

Mermade Hair garantie cet appareil contre tout défaut dû à un matériel défectueux ou la main d'œuvre pour une période de deux ans à compter de la date d'achat. Cette garantie ne comprend pas les dégâts ayant comme cause un accident ou une mauvaise utilisation. Si le produit devenait défectueux durant la période de garantie, Mermade Hair remplacera l'article. Envoyez un mail à hello@mermadehair.com pour tout souci lié à la garantie.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les produits endommagés par les causes suivantes :

- Accident, utilisation mauvaise ou abusive ou altération du produit
- Utilisation par des personnes non autorisées
- Utilisation d'accessoires non autorisés
- Connexion à une tension ou un courant non adapté
- Toute autre condition indépendante de notre volonté.

MERMADE HAIR DÉCLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ POUR TOUT DOMMAGE INDIRECT, SPÉCIAL OU CONSÉCUTIF DÉCOULANT DE L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT. TOUTES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, NOTAMMENT MAIS PAS SEULEMENT LES GARANTIES DE CONFORMITÉ ET DE VENTE, SONT LIMITÉES DANS LE TEMPS JUSQU'À DEUX ANS APRÈS LA DATE D'ACHAT. CONSERVEZ LE REÇU DE VENTE COMME PREUVE D'ACHATS POUR DES RAISONS DE GARANTIE OU ENREGISTREZ VOTRE GARANTIE EN LIGNE.

Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez posséder d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à l'autre ou d'une province à l'autre. Certains États n'acceptent pas d'exclusion ou de limites aux dommages indirects, spéciaux ou consécutifs.



Mermade Hair Pty Ltd

1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley

6050 Australia

www.mermadehair.com

hello@mermadehair.com

ENREGISTREZ VOTRE GARANTIE ET TÉLÉCHARGEZ LE MANUEL UTILISATEUR



Anleitungen

1. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung. Drücken Sie die Taste für 3 Sekunden zum Einschalten/Ausschalten
2. Die blaue LED blinkt während des Heizvorgangs und hört auf zu blinken, wenn der Heizvorgang abgeschlossen ist. Ein blinkendes rotes Licht zeigt einen niedrigen Akkustand an.
3. Aufgrund der geringen Größe des Zylinders sind kleine Abschnitte erforderlich. Nehmen Sie einen 2cm langen Abschnitt des Haares & wickeln Sie das Haar um den Zylinder.
4. Für 5-15 Sekunden festhalten & dann lassen Sie die Locke wieder los.
5. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus & bringen Sie die Spiralabdeckung an, wenn Sie es nicht benutzen. Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Dieses Produkt enthält keinen Adapter und kein C-Typ-Kabel. Die Ladezeit kann variieren, je nach Adapter und Kabelspezifikationen. Bitte beachten Sie, dass das Produkt nicht funktioniert, während es aufgeladen wird. Aufgrund der Verwendung von Akkus kann der Griff leicht warm sein, während er benutzt und aufgeladen wird. Bitte benutzen Sie es mit Sorgfalt. Bitte verwenden Sie einen 5V, 2A Gleichstrom-Adapter und ein C-Typ-Kabel.

VORSICHT: VERBRENNUNGSGEFAHR

1. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, das Gerät zu benutzen. Nicht in Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt.
2. Es wird empfohlen, dass dieses Gerät nicht genutzt wird von Personen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis, es sei denn, sie werden von einer Person beaufsichtigt, die für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlich ist.
3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Badewannen, Duschen, Waschbecken oder anderen Geräten, die Wasser enthalten.
4. Lassen Sie das Gerät niemals unbeaufsichtigt, wenn es angeschlossen ist an die Strom-Versorgung. Stellen Sie das Gerät immer mit dem Sicherheitsständer auf eine hitzebeständige, stabile, ebene Oberfläche.

5. Verwenden Sie es nicht auf nassem, feuchten oder synthetischem Haar.

6. Führen Sie immer einen Strähnentest durch, bevor Sie es auf Ihrem Haar anwenden, da Hitze einige Haarfarben beeinträchtigen kann.

7. Dieses Gerät darf nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Es sollte abgegeben werden bei einer geeigneten Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten.

WARTUNG

1. Um das Gerät zu reinigen, muss es abgekühlt und vom Stromnetz getrennt sein. Wischen Sie den Griff und die Zylinder mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Eine andere Wartung ist nicht notwendig.

2. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren. Dieses Gerät hat keine vom Nutzer zu wartenden Teile.

EINGESCHRÄNKTE 2-JÄHRIGE WELTWEITE GARANTIE

Mermade Hair gewährt für dieses Produkt auf alle Mängel, die zurückzuführen sind auf fehlerhaftes Material oder fehlerhafte Verarbeitung, eine Garantie von zwei Jahren ab dem ursprünglichen

Kaufdatum des Verbrauchers. Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Schäden am Produkt, die aus einem Unfall oder Missbrauch resultieren. Sollte das Produkt kaputt gehen innerhalb der Garantiezeit, wird Mermade Hair den Artikel ersetzen.

Email hello@mermadehair.com für Fragen zur Garantie

Diese Garantie gilt nicht für Produktschäden, die auf folgende Ursachen zurückzuführen sind:

- Unfall, unsachgemäße Nutzung, Missbrauch oder Modifizierung des Produktes
- Wartung durch unbefugte Personen
- Verwendung mit unzulässigem Zubehör
- Anschluss an falschen Strom und falsche Spannung
- Alle anderen Bedingungen, die außerhalb unserer Kontrolle liegen.

MERMADE HAIR IST NICHT VERANTWORTLICH FÜR JEDLICHE ZUFÄLLIGE, BESONDERE ODER FOLGESCHÄDEN, DIE SICH AUS DER NUTZUNG DIESES PRODUKTS ERGEBEN. ALLE GESETZLICHEN GARANTIEEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH, ABER NICHT BESCHRÄNKT AUF DIE GESETZLICHEN GARANTIEEN DER EIGNUNG UND DER MARKTGÄNGIGKEIT, SIND BESCHRÄNKT AUF DIE DAUER VON ZWEI JAHREN AB DEM URSPRÜNGLICHEN KAUFDATUM.

BEWAHREN SIE DEN ORIGINAL-KAUFBELEG ALS KAUFNACHWEIS FÜR GARANTIEZWECKE AUF ODER REGISTRIEREN SIE IHRE GARANTIE ONLINE.

Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche Rechte, und Sie können auch andere Rechte haben, die von Staat zu Staat oder Region zu Region variieren. In einigen Staaten ist der Ausschluss oder die Beschränkung von zufälligen, besonderen oder Folgeschäden nicht zulässig.



Mermade Hair Pty Ltd

1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley

6050 Australia

www.mermadehair.com

hello@mermadehair.com

REGISTRIEREN SIE IHRE GARANTIE & LADEN SIE DAS BENUTZERHANDBUCH HERUNTER



ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

1. Αφαιρέστε το κάλυμμα. Πατήστε το κουμπί για 3 δευτερόλεπτα για ενεργοποίηση/απενεργοποίηση.
2. Η μπλε λυχνία LED αναβοσβήνει κατά τη διάρκεια της ανόδου της θερμοκρασίας και σταματάει να αναβοσβήνει όταν η άνοδος της θερμοκρασίας έχει τελειώσει. Η κόκκινη λυχνία που αναβοσβήνει υποδεικνύει χαμηλή μπαταρία.
3. Λόγω του μικρού μεγέθους του κυλίνδρου, πρέπει να ασχολείστε με μικρά κομμάτια μαλλιών. Κρατήστε ένα κομμάτι μαλλιών μεγέθους 2 cm & τυλίξτε τα μαλλιά γύρω από τον κύλινδρο.
4. Κρατήστε για 5-15 δευτερόλεπτα & απελευθερώστε τη μπούκλα.
5. Κάνετε απενεργοποίηση & εφαρμόστε το σπειρωτό κάλυμμα όταν δεν το χρησιμοποιείτε. Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν περιέχει έναν προσαρμογέα και ένα καλώδιο Τύπου-C. Ο χρόνος φόρτισης μπορεί να διαφέρει ανάλογα με τις προδιαγραφές του προσαρμογέα και του καλωδίου. Σημειώστε ότι το προϊόν δεν λειτουργεί κατά τη φόρτιση. Λόγω της χρήσης της μπαταρίας, το μέρος της λαβής μπορεί να ζεσταθεί λίγο κατά τη χρήση και τη φόρτιση. Χρησιμοποιείτε το με προσοχή. Χρησιμοποιήστε έναν προσαρμογέα d.c 5V, 2A και ένα καλώδιο τύπου-C.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΕΓΚΑΥΜΑΤΟΣ

1. Μην επιτρέπετε τα παιδιά να το χρησιμοποιήσουν. Μην το αποθηκεύετε σε σημείο που μπορούν να το πιάσουν παιδιά. Μην το αφήνετε χωρίς επίβλεψη.
2. Συνιστάται ότι η χρήση αυτής της συσκευής να μην γίνεται από άτομα που έχουν μειωμένες σωματικές αισθητηριακές ή πνευματικές ικανότητες ή έλλειψη εμπειρίας και γνώσης, εκτός και αν υπάρχει επίβλεψη από ένα άτομο υπεύθυνο για την ασφάλειά τους.
3. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτή τη συσκευή κοντά σε μπανιέρες, ντουζ, νεροχύτες ή άλλα δοχεία που περιέχουν νερό.
4. Ποτέ μην αφήνετε τη συσκευή χωρίς επίβλεψη όταν είναι συνδεδεμένη σε μία παροχή ισχύος. Να τοποθετείτε πάντα τη συσκευή με τη βάση ασφαλείας σε μία επιφάνεια σταθερή, επίπεδη και ανθεκτική στη θερμοκρασία.
5. Μην τη χρησιμοποιείτε σε βρεγμένα, νωπά ή συνθετικά μαλλιά.
6. Να κάνετε πάντα ένα τεστ σε ένα κομμάτι πριν από τη χρήση στα μαλλιά σας καθώς η θερμότητα μπορεί να επηρεάσει το χρώμα των μαλλιών.
7. Μην πετάτε αυτή τη συσκευή μαζί με τα άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε ένα κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής για ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού.

ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ

1. Για να καθαρίσετε τη μονάδα, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η μονάδα έχει κρυώσει και δεν βρίσκεται στην πρίζα. Σκουπίστε τη λαβή και τον κύλινδρο με ένα νωπό πανί. Δεν χρειάζεται κάποια άλλη συντήρηση.
2. Μην προσπαθείτε να επισκευάσετε τη συσκευή μόνοι σας. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν διαθέτει μέρη που μπορούν να επιδιορθωθούν από τον χρήστη.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΠΑΓΚΟΣΜΙΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ 2 ΕΤΩΝ

Η Mermade Hair παρέχει εγγύηση για αυτό το προϊόν έναντι τυχόν ελαττωμάτων που οφείλονται σε ελαττωματικό υλικό ή κατασκευή για μία περίοδο δύο ετών από την αρχική ημερομηνία αγοράς από τον καταναλωτή. Αυτή η εγγύηση δεν καλύπτει βλάβη στο προϊόν που προκύπτει από ατύχημα ή εσφαλμένη χρήση. Αν το προϊόν παρουσιάσει ελάττωμα εντός της περιόδου της εγγύησης, η Mermade Hair θα αντικαταστήσει το προϊόν. Στείλτε email στη διεύθυνση

hello@mermadehair.com για
ζητήματα σχετικά με την εγγύηση. Αυτή η εγγύηση
δεν
καλύπτει προϊόντα που έχουν υποστεί βλάβη από
τα ακόλουθα:

- Ατύχημα, εσφαλμένη χρήση, κακοποίηση ή τροποποίηση του προϊόντος
- Επισκευή από μη εξουσιοδοτημένα άτομα
- Χρήση με μη εξουσιοδοτημένα βοηθητικά εξαρτήματα
- Σύνδεση σε λάθος πηγή ρεύματος και σε λάθος τάση
- Οποιοσδήποτε άλλες συνθήκες πέρα από τον έλεγχό μας

Η MERMADE HAIR ΔΕΝ ΘΑ ΦΕΡΕΙ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΓΙΑ ΟΠΟΙΕΣΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΣΥΜΠΤΩΜΑΤΙΚΕΣ ΕΙΔΙΚΕΣ Ή ΣΥΝΕΠΕΙΣ ΖΗΜΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΡΟΚΥΠΤΟΥΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΣΙΩΠΗΡΕΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΕΙΣ, ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΣ ΕΝΔΕΙΚΤΙΚΑ ΤΙΣ ΣΙΩΠΗΡΕΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑΜΗΛΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΜΠΟΡΕΥΣΙΜΟΤΗΤΑΣ, ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΣΕ ΔΥΟ ΕΤΩΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΗΜΕΡΟΜΗΝΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΑΡΧΙΚΗΣ ΑΓΟΡΑΣ.

ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΡΧΙΚΗ ΑΠΟΔΕΙΞΗ ΑΓΟΡΑΣ ΩΣ ΑΠΟΔΕΙΞΗ ΑΓΟΡΑΣ ΓΙΑ ΣΚΟΠΟΥΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ Ή ΚΑΤΑΧΩΡΙΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΣΤΟ ΔΙΑΔΙΚΤΥΟ.

Αυτή η εγγύηση σας παρέχει συγκεκριμένα νομικά δικαιώματα και μπορεί να έχετε επίσης άλλα δικαιώματα που μπορεί να ποικίλλουν από πολιτεία σε πολιτεία ή επαρχία σε επαρχία. Μερικές πολιτείες δεν Επιτρέπουν τον αποκλεισμό ή τον περιορισμό των συμπτωματικών, ειδικών ή συνεπών ζημιών.

Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley
6050 Αυστραλία
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com

ΚΑΤΑΧΩΡΙΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΣΑΣ & ΚΑΤΕΒΑΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ



INSTRUKCE

1. Sejměte kryt. Stiskněte tlačítko na 3 sekundy pro zapnutí/vypnutí
2. Modrá LED bliká během nárůstu teploty a přestane blikat po dokončení nárůstu teploty. Blikající červená kontrolka signalizuje vybitou baterii.
3. Vzhledem k malé velikosti natáčky jsou nutné malé sekce. Vezměte 2cm úsek vlasů a zabalte vlasy kolem natáčky.
4. Podržte po dobu 5–15 sekund a uvolněte kudrnu.
5. Když se zařízení nepoužívá, vypněte jej a použijte spirálový kryt. Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Tento výrobek neobsahuje adaptér a kabel typu C. Doba nabíjení se může lišit v závislosti na adaptéru a specifikacích kabelů. Vezměte prosím na vědomí, že výrobek nefunguje, když se nabíjí. Z důvodu použití baterie se může díl být během používání a nabíjení mírně zahřát. Používejte jej prosím s jistotou. Použijte adaptér stejnosměrného proudu 5 V, 2 A a kabel typu C.

POZOR: RIZIKO POPÁLENÍ

1. Nedovolte zařízení používat dětem. Neskladujte v dosahu dětí. Nenechávejte bez dozoru.
2. Doporučujeme, aby tento spotřebič nepoužívaly osoby, které mají snížené fyzické, smyslové nebo duševní schopnosti nebo postrádají zkušenosti a znalosti, pokud nejsou pod dohledem osoby odpovědné za jejich bezpečnost.
3. Nepoužívejte tento spotřebič v blízkosti vany, sprchy, umyvadla nebo jiných nádob s vodou.
4. Nikdy nenechávejte spotřebič bez dozoru, když je připojen ke zdroji napájení. Spotřebič vždy umístěte s bezpečnostním podstavcem na tepelně odolný, stabilní a rovný povrch.
5. Nepoužívejte na mokré, vlhké nebo syntetické vlasy.
6. Vždy proveďte test pramenů před použitím na vlasy, protože teplo může ovlivnit barvu vlasů.
7. S tímto spotřebičem se nesmí zacházet jako s komunálním odpadem. Je třeba jej předat do příslušného sběrného místa k recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

ÚDRŽBA

1. Chcete-li jednotku vyčistit, ujistěte se, že jednotka je chladná a odpojená. Otřete rukojeť a natačky vlhkým hadříkem. Žádná další údržba není třeba.
2. Nepokoušejte se opravit spotřebič sami. Tento spotřebič nemá žádné uživatelem opravitelné díly.

OMEZENÁ 2LETÁ GLOBÁLNÍ ZÁRUKA

Mermade Hair poskytuje na tento produkt záruku na jakékoliv vady způsobené vadným materiálem nebo zpracováním po dobu dvou let od původního data nákupu spotřebitelem. Tato záruka se nevztahuje na poškození výrobek vzniklé v důsledku nehody nebo zneužití. Pokud by se měla vada

výrobku vyskytnout v průběhu záruční doby, společnost Mermade Hair položku vymění. Zašlete e-mail na adresu hello@mermadehair.com pro záruční potíže. Tato záruka se nevztahuje na výrobky poškozené následujícími situacemi:

- Nehoda, nesprávné použití, zneužití nebo změna výrobku
- Servis neoprávněnými osobami
- Použití s neautorizovaným příslušenstvím
- Připojení na nesprávný proud a napětí
- Jakékoli další podmínky, které přesahují naši kontrolu

SPOLEČNOST MERMADE HAIR NESMÍ BÝT ZODPOVĚDNÝ ZA JAKÉKOLIV NÁHODNÉ, ZVLÁŠTNÍ NEBO PODMÍNĚNÉ ŠKODY VZNIKLÉ V DŮSLEDKU POUŽITÍ TOHOTO VÝROBKU. VŠECHNY PŘEDPOKLÁDANÉ ZÁRUKY, VČETNĚ MIMO JINÝCH, PŘEDPOKLÁDANÝCH ZÁRUK VHODNOSTI A OBCHODOVATELNOSTI, MAJÍ OMEZENOU DOBU PLATNOSTI NA DVA ROKY OD DATA PŮVODNÍHO ZAKOUPENÍ. JAKO DOKLAD NÁKUPU SI PRO ZÁRUČNÍ ÚČELY USCHOVEJTE PŮVODNÍ ÚČTENKU NEBO SI ZAREGISTRUJTE ZÁRUKU ONLINE.

Tato záruka vám poskytuje konkrétní práva a můžete mít i další práva, která se mohou v různých státech nebo provinciích lišit. Některé státy nedovolují podobné vyloučení nebo omezení náhodných, zvláštních nebo následných škod.

Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley
6050 Austrálie
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com



**ZAREGISTRUJTE SI ZÁRUKU A
STÁHNĚTE SI UŽIVATELSKOU
PŘÍRUČKU**



POKYNY

1. Odstráňte kryt. Ak chcete zapnúť/vypnúť prístroj, stlačte tlačidlo po dobu 3 sekúnd.
2. Keď teplota stúpa, bliká modrá kontrolka LED, ktorá prestane blikat po dosiahnutí požadovanej teploty. Červené blikajúce svetlo oznamuje nízku úroveň nabitia batérie.
3. Z dôvodu malých rozmerov hlavice je potrebné rozdeliť vlasy do malých prameňov. Uchopte 2 cm prameň vlasov a oviňte vlasy okolo hlavice.
4. Držte po dobu 5 - 15 sekúnd a uvoľnite kučeru.
5. Keď prístroj nepoužívate, vypnite ho a ochráňte ho špirálovým krytom. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Súčasťou balenia tohto výrobku nie je adaptér ani kábel typu C. Čas nabíjania sa môže líšiť v závislosti od špecifikácií adaptéra a kábla. Upozorňujeme, že počas nabíjania výrobok nefunguje. Z dôvodu používania batérie môže byť rukoväť počas používania a nabíjania mierne teplá. Používajte ju obozretne. Používajte adaptér jednosmerného prúdu 5 V, 2 A a kábel typu C.

UPOZORNENIE: RIZIKO POPÁLENIA

1. Nedovoľte deťom používať výrobok. Neskladujte v dosahu detí. Nenechávajte bez dozoru.
2. Odporúča sa, aby tento prístroj nepoužívali osoby so zníženými fyzickými, zmyslovými alebo duševnými schopnosťami alebo osoby, ktoré nemajú dostatočné skúsenosti a znalosti, pokiaľ nie sú pod dozorom osoby zodpovednej za ich bezpečnosť.
3. Tento prístroj nepoužívajte v blízkosti vaní, sprchovacích kútov, umývadiel ani iných nádob obsahujúcich vodu.
4. Keď je prístroj pripojený k zdroju elektrickej energie, nikdy ho nenechávajte bez dozoru. Prístroj umiestňujte vždy s použitím bezpečnostného stojana na tepluvzdorný, stabilný a rovný povrch.
5. Nepoužívajte prístroj na mokré, vlhké alebo syntetické vlasy.
6. Pred použitím prístroja na vlasy vždy vyskúšajte jeho účinok na malom množstve vlasov, pretože teplo môže mať vplyv na niektoré farby vlasov.
7. Tento prístroj sa nesmie zneškodňovať ako domový odpad. Mal by byť odovzdaný do vhodného zberného miesta na recykláciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení.

ÚDRŽBA

1. Pred čistením jednotky sa uistite, že je studená a odpojená od elektrického prúdu. Utrite rukoväť a hlavicu vlhkou handričkou. Nie je potrebná žiadna ďalšia údržba.
2. Nepokúšajte sa opraviť prístroj sami. Tento prístroj nepozostáva zo žiadnych častí, ktorých servis by mohol vykonať používateľ.

OBMEDZENÁ 2-ROČNÁ GLOBÁLNA ZÁRUKA

Mermade Hair poskytuje záruku na tento výrobok, pokiaľ ide o akékoľvek vady, ktoré sú spôsobené vadným materiálom alebo spracovaním na obdobie dvoch rokov od dátumu pôvodného nákupu zákazníkom. Táto záruka sa nevzťahuje na poškodenie výrobku vyplývajúce z nehody alebo nesprávneho použitia. Ak sa vo výrobku vyskytne vada počas obdobia platnosti záruky, Mermade Hair za neho poskytne náhradu. Pokiaľ ide o otázky súvisiace so zárukou, pošlite e-mail na adresu hello@mermadehair.com.

Táto záruka sa nevzťahuje na výrobky poškodené nasledujúcimi spôsobmi:

- Nehoda, nesprávne použitie, zneužitie alebo zmena výrobku
- Servis vykonaný neoprávnenými osobami
- Použitie s neschváleným prídavným príslušenstvom
- Pripojenie výrobku k nesprávnejmu zdroju prúdu a napätia
- Akékoľvek iné situácie mimo našej kontroly

**MERMADE HAIR NENESIE
ZODPOVEDNOSŤ ZA ŽIADNE
NÁHODNÉ, OSOBITNÉ ALEBO
NÁSLEDNÉ ŠKODY VYPLÝVAJÚCE Z POUŽITIA
TOHTO VÝROBKU. VŠETKY IMPLICITNÉ ZÁRUKY,
VRÁTANE, ALE NIE VÝLUČNE, IMPLICITNÝCH ZÁRUK
TÝKAJÚCICH SA SPÔSOBILOSTI A
PREDAJNOSTI SÚ OBMEDZENÉ
NA OBDOBIE DVOCH ROKOV OD DÁTUMU
PŮVODNÉHO NÁKUPU. UCHOVAJTE SI PŮVODNÝ
DOKLAD O NÁKUPE AKO DŮKAZ O NÁKUPE NA
ÚČELY ZÁRUKY ALEBO SVOJU ZÁRUKU
ZAREGISTRUJTE ONLINE.**

Táto záruka vám poskytuje osobitné
práva vyplývajúce zo zákona a môžete mať tiež iné práva,
ktoré sa líšia v závislosti od štátu alebo provincie. V
niektorých štátoch
nie je povolené uvedené vylúčenie alebo obmedzenie
náhodných, osobitných alebo následných škôd.

The logo for Mermade Hair, featuring the brand name in a stylized, cursive script with 'HAIR' in a smaller, sans-serif font underneath.

Mermade Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St Mount Lawley
6050 Australia
www.mermadehair.com
hello@mermadehair.com

**SVOJU ZÁRUKU ZAREGISTRUJTE A STIAHNITE SI
POUŽÍVATELSKÚ PRÍRUČKU**





Mermade™
HAIR

Got questions? Email us at
hello@mermadehair.com

[@mermade.hair](https://www.instagram.com/mermade.hair)

mermadehair.com

[#mermadehair](https://www.tiktok.com/mermadehair)